Ø 001

PATENT

REEL: 026663 FRAME: 0133

Document	ID	No.	700463398
----------	----	-----	-----------

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Client Code: ZACCO24.001DUS

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
or numbers for multiple parties)	Fingerprint Cards AB			
Mats Slottner	P.O. Box 2412			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	SE-403 16 Göteborg Sweden			
() Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance: () Yes (X) No				
(X) Assignment () Security Agreement				
() Merger () Change of Name () Other:				
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)	 US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s); 			
	(X) Patent Application No.: 29/392,443 Filing Date: May 20, 2011			
May 5, 2011	Additional numbers attached?			
	()_Yes (X) No			
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: one 			
Customer No. 20,995				
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: ZACCO24.001DUS				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): Previously paid on 5/20/11, charged to deposit account no 11-1410.				
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct, and any attached copy			
	200			
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Name of Person Signing Signa	ature Date			
52,648 Registration No.				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5				
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
11274708 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140				
052011				

* * * *

700468291

Cliant Code: ZACCO24.0010US RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic (5/164/US2) ONLY To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic (5/164/US2) ONLY To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic (5/164/US2) ONLY To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic (5/164/US2) ON Name and address of receiving party(ies): Matis Slottner Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) May 5, 2011 () Yes (X) No () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) May 5, 2011 () Yes (X) No () Other: Customer No.02,095 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Cliaon & Bear, LLP 2000 Main Steed, 19 Floor Noine, CA: 92614 Return Fax: (849) 760-9502 Atterney's Docket No: ZACCO24.001DUS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)); \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account (X) Marten and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (X) Marten of Preson Signing (X) Party Information is true and correct, and any attached copy (X) Authorized for Preson Signing (X) Party Information is true and correct, and any attached copy (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account. (X) Marten or pages including cover sheet, attachments and dopument: 3 (X) Party Information (X) Pages Including Cover sheet, attachments and dopument: 3 (X) Party Information (X) Pages Including Cover sheet, attached for the account is account for the pages including Cover sheet, attached for the distance of Preson Signing (X) Pages Including Cover sheet, attachments and dopument: 3 (X) Pages Including Cover sheet, attachments and dopument: 3 (X) Pages Including Cover sheet, attached Including Cover sheet, attached Including Including Including Including Inclu		OMPANY:2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOP
PATENTS ONLY To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark OffigGP/3204264rd the attached original documents or copy thered 1. Name of conveying party(les): (List using MAR440 S320 Name and address of receiving party(les): Mats Slother Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveying party(les): (List using MAR440 S320 Name and address: Street Address: (X) Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveying early (les): (J) Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment (J) Security Agreement (J) Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) May 5, 2011 May 5, 2011 Statemer No. 20, 955 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Beer, LLP 2040 Man Street, 14 th Root Main Street,	05/20/2011 15:31 FAX 949 760 9502 KMOE	3 D.C. 2003
PATENTS ONLY To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark OffidSt/Bet/2644 the stached original documents or copy thered in numbers for multiple particles): Mais Slother Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? () Yes (X) No () Yes (X) No () Yes (X) No () Security Agreement () Assignment () Security Agreement () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) May 5, 2011 () Yes (X) No () Patent Application number(s) or US Paten number(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 29/392,443 () Patent Application No.: 29/392,443 () Yes (X) No () Yes (X) No () Yes (X) No () Patent Application No.: 29/392,443 () Yes (X) No () Yes (X) No () Patent Application No.: 29/392,443 () Yes (X) No () Yes (X) No () Patent Application No.: 29/392,443 () Yes (X) No () Yes (X) No () Patent Application No.: 29/392,443 () Patent Application No.: 29/392,443 () Yes (X) No () Patent Application No.: 29/392,443 () Yes (X) No () Yes (X) No () Patent Application No.: 29/392,443 () Yes (X) No () Yes (X) No () Patent Application No.: 29/392,443 () Patent App	Cilent Code: ZACCO24.001DUS RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
1. Name of conveying party(les): or numbers for multiple parties) Mats Slottner Additional name(s) of conveying party(les): attached? () Yes (X) Assignment () Sacurity Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Yes () Yes () Sacurity Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Yes () Yes May 5, 2011 (X) S. Party to whom correspondence concerning dogment should be maled: (Lustomer No. 20,995 Address: Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olaon & Beer, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 ^o Root Invine Ca 28614 Nine (Ca 28764 Return Fax: (949) 760-9802 Attorney's Decket No.: ZACCO24.001DUS 7. T	PATI	ENTS ONLY
Mate Slother Name: Fingeprint Cards AB Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Internal Address: Statched? () Yes (X) Nature of conveyence: City: GOTEBORG State; Sweden ZIP: 403 16 Additional name(s) of receiving party(les) attached Statement () Yes Marger () Security Agreement Signatures) () Other: Mary 5, 2011 Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple Signatures) Mary 5, 2011 (X) Mary 5, 2011 Ves (X) No 4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Paten number(s); Mary 5, 2011 (X) Patent Application No.: 29/392, 443 Filing Date: Mary 5, 2011 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Beer, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 ^{or} Roor No Nature fax: (Jes) 760-29502 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Beer, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 ^{or} Roor No Nature fax: (Jes) 760-29502 Attorney's Docket No: ZACO24.001DUS Total furmstand signature. <td>1 Nemonal Street and Trademark Office 572</td> <td>02001 the attached original documents or copy thereof.</td>	1 Nemonal Street and Trademark Office 572	02001 the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Mates Slottner Name: Fingerprint Cards AB Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? (1) Yes (X) (2) Yes (X) (3) Nature of conveyance: City: GÚTEBORG State: Swedan (3) Nature of conveyance: City: GÚTEBORG State: Swedan (3) Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of receiving party(les) attached (4) Werger (1) Change of Name (5) Optim: Execution Datie: (List as in section 1 if multiple (X) May 5, 2011 Werger (2) Yes 5) Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: (X) Yes (X) Customer No, 20, 0952 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Piesae charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. 7. Total fee of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 20, 2011/ 9.	or numbers for multiple parties)	
Additional mathe(s) of conveying party(les) attached? () Yes () Yes 3. Nature of conveyence: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Marger () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) May 5, 2011 May 5, 2011 Change of Name () Yes S. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: (New Yes) Customer No. 20,995 Address: Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Ploor Involved: one n/me, CA 92614 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Signature Address: reaction No. </td <td></td> <td></td>		
() Yes (X) No () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () (X) Assignment () Security Agreement (X) Marger () Change of Name (X) Other: () Yes (X) No Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple () Yes (X) No Signatures) May 5, 2011 (X) Patent Application No.: 29/392,443 Filing Date: May 5, 20,204 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: (X) Yes (X) No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (Yes (X) No 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1,21(h)): \$40 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 20, 2011	Additional name(a) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) stached 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) stached (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Marger () Change of Name () Other: () Change of Name Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) () Yes May 5, 2011 () Yes 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: () Yes Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Oison & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor invine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attomey's Docket No.: ZACCO24.001DUS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)); \$40 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge this account number: 11-1410 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		
(X) Assignment () Security Agreement (X) Assignment () Change of Name (1) Other: (1) Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) (1) US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): May 5, 2011 (2) Yes (2) Other: (2) Yes Statement correspondence concerning document should be mated: (2) Yes Customer No. 20,995 (2) Yes Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Noine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (944) F000 Noine, CA 92614 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Yeas count, the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing May Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature		ZIP: 403 16
(X) Assignment () Security Agreement (A) Marger () Change of Name () Other: () Security Agreement Signatures) May 5, 2011 May 5, 2011 () Patent Application No.: 29/392,443 Filing Date: May 20, 2011 Additional numbers attached? () Yes () Other: () Yes () Statement Should be mailed: () Yes Customer No. 20,995 () Yes Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 ^o Floor Ivine, CA '92614 Return Fax: (49) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: ZACCO24.001DUS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment (a) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing <td>3. Natura of conversion</td> <td>Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?</td>	3. Natura of conversion	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
() Marger () Change of Name () Other: () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) () Yes (2) Other: May 5, 2011 (X) Patent Application No.: 29/392,443 Filing Date: May 20, 2011 (X) Patent Application No.: 29/392,443 Filing Date: May 20, 2011 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No () Yes (X) No 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: () Yes (X) No Customer No, 20,995 (Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14° Floor Invine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-92612 (Attorney's Docket No.: ZACCO24.001DUS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ning Brand May 20, 2011 Name of Person Signing Signature Signature May 20, 2011 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	(X) Assignment () Security Agreement	() Yes (X) No
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) May 5, 2011 4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (2) Patent Application No.: 29/392,443 Filing Date: May 20, 2011 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No, 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Claon & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor hvine, CA-92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: ZACCO24.001DUS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)); \$40 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Nira Brand</u> Name of Person Signing Signature 52,648 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	() Merger () Change of Name	
signatures) May 5, 2011 (X) Patent Application No.: 29/392,443 Filing Date: May 20, 2011 Additional numbers attached? 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: (Additional numbers attached? Customer No. 20,995 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Invine, CA 92614 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1,21(h)): \$40 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Signature 52,648 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	Execution Date: (List as In section 1 if multiple	 US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(a)
Filing Date: May 20, 2011 Additional numbers attached? () Yes S. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No, 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Beer, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor hvine, CA '92614 Return Fax: (349) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: ZACCO24.001DUS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Marka Markad Mary 20, 2011 Signature Signature 52,648 Registration No. Signature should document: 3	signatures)	
() Yes X) No 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: () Yes X) No Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Invine, CA 92614 involved: one involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Nira Brand</u> Marca Mary 20, 2011 Name of Person Signing Signature Mary 20, 2011 52,648 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		Filing Date: May 20, 2011
 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Invine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: ZACCO24.001DUS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mira Brand Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 		
Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Invine, CA '92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attomey's Docket No.: ZACCO24.001DUS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Muxa May 20, 2011 Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	5. Party to whom correspondence concerning	and a second
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Invine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: ZACCO24.001DUS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Nira Brand</u> Name of Person Signing Statement No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	document should be mailed:	involved: one
2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: ZACCO24.001DUS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 8. Deposit account humber: 11-1410 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Marcal Marcal Marcal Marcal Marcal Joint Signature 52,648 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP	
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: ZACCO24.001DUS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Marca Mary 20, 2011 52,648 Signature Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor	
 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing 52,648 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 	Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Nira Brand</u> <u>Mura Brand</u> <u>May 30, 2011</u> Name of Person Signing Signature <u>Date</u> 52,648 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		·
 which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Nira Brand</u> <u>Nira Brand</u> <u>Name of Person Signing</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3</u> 		8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nira Brand Nura Brand May 20, 2011 Name of Person Signing Signature Date 52,648 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	(A) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	which may be required, or credit any overpayment
Name of Person Signing Mira Brand Name of Person Signing Signature Date 52,648 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	+	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Date 52,648 Registration No.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct, and any attached copy
52,648 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	Name of Person Simpler	Brand May 20, 2011
Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Documents transmitted via Factimile to be recorded with the second divide		
Locuments transmitted via Factimile to be recorded with the visit of the second states of the	Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments and document: 3
	Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with n	equired cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	Director, U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office

.

CH \$40.00 111410 29392443

07/27/2011 13:48 FAX 949 760 9502

USPTO

KMOB O.C.

Ø 004

5/31/2011 12:26:58 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP COMPANY: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

05/20/2011 15:31 FAX 949 760 9502

KMOB O.C.

002 U411017370800/08E

Application No.: Unknown Filing Date: Unknown

Docket Number: ZACCO24.001DUS Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mats Slottner, a Swedish citizen, residing at GÖTEBORG. Sweden, (individual harsinalter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new, useful, and ornamental designs, improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas or discoveries related to a SENSOR FOR FINGERPRINT DETECTORS (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Design Palent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Fingement Catds AB, a Swedish Joint-stock-company, with its principal place of business at 403 16 GÖTEBORG, Sweden (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by those presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including ell provisional applications relating thereto, and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, Including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patient of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under international Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and relates thereof, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patients of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patients on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patient to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and ratain damages for past infringements of seid Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and sgree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the oreparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 026663 FRAME: 0135 07/27/2011 13:48 FAX 949 760 9502 USPTO 5/3

F

;

KMOB O.C.

5/31/2011 12:26:58 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP COMPANY: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

05/20/2011 15:32 FAX 949 760 9502

KMOB O.C.

2003

Application No.: Unknown Filing Date: Unknown	Docket Number: ZACCO24.001DUS Page 2 of 2		
This <u>5</u> day of <u>May</u> , 201	1. × Illutite		
	Mats Slottner		
,	Printed Name: KHENRIK STORM		

11138539

The state of the second second second second second second second

RECORDED: 05/20/2011

Ø 005

: